

## SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)



### **Criterion 5 – Student Support and Progression**

**Key Indicator – 5.1 Student Support** 

5.1.3 Percentage of students benefited by guidance for competitive examination and career counselling offered by the institution during the last five years

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE, KARNATAKA-574142 Ph: +91 (824) 2254104

Email: sdit\_kenjar@rediffmail.com Website: www.sdit.ac.in



## SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)

# 5.1.3 Percentage of students benefited by guidance for competitive examination and career counselling offered by the institution during the last five years (10)

Over the past five years, the institution's initiatives in providing guidance for competitive, examinations and career counselling have had a notable positive impact on the students. These programs have equipped students with essential skills and knowledge enhancing their career prospects. This sustained effort underscores the institution's commitment to student success and career development. The institution offers workshops, aptitude tests, communication class and personality development class ensuring students are well-prepared.

Total number of students benefited by guidance for competitive examinations and career counselling during the last five years = 4143

Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Number	866	821	81	1129	1246

Response: 4143

Total number of students benefited by guidance for competitive

Percentage = examinations and career counseling during the last five years  $\times$  100

Total number of students during the last five years

Percentage = 
$$\frac{4143}{7211}$$
 x 100 = 57.45 %

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE, KARNATAKA-574142

Ph: +91 (824) 2254104

Email: sdit\_kenjar@rediffmail.com Website: www.sdit.ac.in



# SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)

### **Supporting Documents**

COMPETITIVE GUIDANCE				
SL.NO	ACADEMIC YEAR	VIEW DOCUMENT		
01	2022-23	VIEW		
02	2021-22	VIEW		
03	2019-20	VIEW		
04	2018-19	VIEW		
CAREER COUNSELLING				
05	2022-23	VIEW		
06	2021-22	VIEW		
07	2020-21	VIEW		
08	2019-20	VIEW		
09	2018-19	VIEW		